satinxs wisshm e SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=FETERIDCBRmAL2OT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-B1006

=] R INDEX Page
ﬁ ‘ﬁi *ﬁ },j'z CONSEUGLION <v=r v e v s s sttt ittt s e sttty st 1
A & B @& (I)  Arm bed & iPS 0COSSONES (L) rwrerr-rrrrerrmrrersrsmssensrrrssmsnnsesseesesserenseseenes 2
Az & B & @ Am bed & ifs accessories (I} srree-eeeeeeeormmsestnaeseissentsssnnscreesrenennsees 4
D #& L 1 B SEWING MECRANISM *+ererserertrrcarstertne st st et a bttt atntna st sn s an s 6
X —Y F — T 4 -3 1&% XY Table MECHATIISM w-xrererrrrerrseerararmarnmrorsrrecarnrnarsnnrraririicarraresnsensssnes 8
% # A # # (D Work holder mechanism (I) «reeirersssieemin i s 10
S 8 Z B & I Work holder mechanism ) oo 12
.Y 4] k) e B Thread trimming mechanism <+ orererrm s e 14
== R B SR I {I)  Presser bar lifting mechanism (I) «-oorreeeerion s 16
g A B (I  Presser bar lifting mechanism ([} «+«+---rrererrrrersse s 18
T4 X —  H M Wiper Mechanism e ressii e i s 20
M # - X — Y # H 8  Oil lubrication & X-Y detector Mechanism ===+ - xeeervremssnminnn, 2
N & ] e R 0able GOMPONENE «+++++ersessssssiesmsssiiiees et b 24
Bl  — 7 J BB {E Tablo & SHANG r-rrerrrerrrrerrressarasieaeaietaee s e s e 2
Q@ ft B B AGCESSOIES r-ot tstrersrertnrernismmuninreiaeasnireritessenesstssraresesssserssesinssennastonrares 28
B =+ 7 % 3 > X — v OPHOR PArs <+ reee e i e s b s 30

P-189 199510




B0 — FOBRERR
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

FEKBICEELF(AB XY FAB,
Remarks : Alphabet({A,B,*-X,Y,Z) should be taken at

¥ mark.
— I B&
Sewing machine parts
BiRR7
Sewing machine model
—i & —f B —d &
Model No. Specification Description
] 1 [
e ) M ||
Standard parts * *
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
OE MRS
Common parts ) M 9
] ] [
() + @) b
— Specification (1) '—Specification (2) '— Descrption
B MRS
Common parts
IS
— Sewing machine parts
. PLK-BE5!
Example ) PLK-B-Series —
i~ PLK-B1006 Standard — Yy

Drive shait

1 1 | |
{semimipes] |M || B[] 6 Ao/ 2 3|0

0
L pLi-Az0t6FLE 1 E¥ 5,
4

S PR)
( Common parts ) M 9 0 1 2 O 3 7
| | l l
FURYE6 PFREY
S FEMA — Length of screw 6 — Screw (Pan head screw)

— Quter diameter M4

E BB OWTOEBHER., TOBRRFRIDCHERAShABBHEERLEY, #-2TE
BCE21B8E. BBOUSEFTOh 340, HOORBLAORECHERAS A TWIES
FHWET,

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of these parts are reg-
istered firstry. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also another models,
in reason of New development, improvement after.



2B
CONSTRUCTION

- ISV EEER
Sewing machine head

F—7N
Table & stand

T AT

Uy

ABSZN (7 ay)
Teaching panel (option)

Tahe—%
Main motor

TNl

Control box

Hl - FESGE=ZF) I —ARXBRIFOTESHLIEZEZI W,

F2 :FigNo. DEFLTOWRWE R EKTTRT 5 L>HEE A, Setil THBWIZLET,

Remarks 1) Concerning about the motor parts please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI
LIMI SERVO X.

Remarks 2) The parts which Fig.No are not marked are not available individually. It can be
supplied with the whole component .

1 PLK-B1006




ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

ANMEEERR (D)




Fig #& 2—F a 2

No. Parts No AR Description

B1 M30432038 77594t~ Y7 MAX30 ------ Screw MAX30 -rrvrcvreiiiiiian.

B2 MBGOEO830  #u44 PLK=A +-vrevevrrnens Face plate »»+rrrrrrrmrrrsecennnnns

B3 MA20A0584 TFub v = »ocevenanannen Thread take-up cover re--«rerereee

B4 MOT010080 T AbY rvvvvrvrevennsnrens Rubber plug «+«resrrrerveereennins

B5 MB60AT330 RN = «vvverenrneennen. Link COVEF »+vrrrorrrerenrnsnsensns

B6 ' M91054004 7 39{+~" %% NM4AX8 +------ SCrew MAXS «errrevranneninneiennn,

B7 MB6OED339  E-4-fN = rrrrvrrrsanannnns MOLOr GOVEr *+r-rrernrrorensanenss 1
B8 91005035 w333y MAXE «vvvvvennns. Screw MAX8 revvrienriiiiiinn 1
B9 M90858004  SW-PWY+ Pa’ 2/ M3 X6 ---- Screw M3X6 ««crrrrrerrmniiriiiiaa 2
B10  MOT182080 £y +-veevrrrreiiasnunen PIUE + v rvrrrrnnrrnnnennanennanaes 6
B12  MSATPO620  H{OUAUYT wevvrernenrenns Nylon lip @« vvmeesseeennnnennnan. 3
B13  MB6OEOGOO P77 hn = »evvvvrenvennns TOp COVEF *rrevrreennsnnciannns, 1
B14  M91076004  SW-PWu+ P~ 3% M4x30 -- Screw M4X30 -«--crrrrriiiiain L 2
B15  MST4A1339 XHN —{A(R) +vvvrvnrrrerns X-Y cover (right) +eee-veneesrnnees 1
B16  MB60A2333  XANW =4 (L) +vvrvvverrenen X=Y cover (1eft) --crecereornniaren 1
B17  MO0436037 454 MAXEB reevevncnns SCrew MAXE = +erverrrrnenenrnrenen. 8
B18  M91053020 mvhy7Huibixy” MAX6 --- - Screw MAXG sevrrereveniininae, i
B20  M90906003  vAt74y°9/64(40) X3.2 ---- Screw 9/64(40) X3.2 +recvenniiens 2
B22  MB6OE6339  ¥Uu4 —hn —43%F ceceerrne-e Cylinder cover assy ce:»:oroeceee.. 1
B23  MSOTAO361 HHR 3 revvvvrennennenenns LAtGh «ccvrecirmronnsnrnesrannnies 1
B24  MSOTAC102 48N 3 rvvrverenrniennanen Leaf Spring »+--«srneeseeesseaenss 1
B25  M91079004 7" 53{ia 3y M4AX16 ----- Screw MAX 16 «-rovcvraereaceccn... 1
B26 M90909003  AEFHY 9/64(40) X6 «»- .- Screw 9/64(40) X6 -c-verreceeain. 1
B27  M98084021  myhHTHU4K M M8X35 ----- Screw MBX3D «+revrrarereriineiaans, 1
B28  MBBOADTS50 77 9¥a rrrervrnsiiiaiinan Holder =««vereresenrnnsencnssnsenss 1
B29 MST10A1456 A TULE ceeviranininnen Bearing -rr-rrrvrrnansiiiiiiaiia, 2
B30  M90823050 A A B L 8 crvereereinas T )
BYOT  MBOOE1750 77 9bah3gF «-vrvvvvccnenns Idler pulley ---re-vvrerinnaninns 1



AAFEE I
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (II)

64




Fig #&3I—F o "y o
No. Parts No A # Description .
C41  N90990002 EFFY" MAXE »rvrrrvveeens Screw MAX8 -eererrvinreranne, 2
C42 MGA3A0T8T  ARTUFA reveveererenannan. Thread guide «retrrrverrrracnians 1
C43  MOT101046  WIIFYP crrevmcmarnrrannns Thumb NUt sevvvrerrranrnrannanss 1
C44  NF36A0245 IUR N R cverercnernnnenn. Thread tension spring «-r-«-«---- 1
C45  NF10A1555 F39UH 7 »vvvrevvrannnnnn, Thread tension discs =+-r=rerveo- 2
C46  MFS0AD553  FI9UE H »vererrevennanns, Thread tension stud «--vvervnvee. 1
c47 MFOOAQ181 ‘“\7)1-4 .................. Thread guide .................... 1
C48  M91110002 t732Y° 11/64(40) X8 =<+ -- Screw 11/64(40) X8 ~--vreerenianns 2
C49 MF36A1180 ,”7)-’-4 .................. Thread guide .................... 1
C50 MO1605045  WTI2Y +rrrernervrnernnns Thumb Ut ~=vrererrrrnrarannnsas 1
C51  NT60A0B0Z IPYRM F «rvvvernvvrennunn. Thumb nut engagement stopper ---- 1
€52  NNS2A1245 IVA{N 3 vevvveevannnnenan TENSiON SPring ---evevenersanses 1
C53  MM11A0556  Faou# T «-vvvvvvrven.. Thread tension releasing disc --- 1
C54  MF10A0555  FIPUH J wevevrcancncnnnsn, Thread tension discs r=revreerens 2
C55  MF10A0553 FARUf ™ ---evnvvrvernenee Thread tension stud »+e---veee--e 1
C56  MNF10A0187 AFMJn" % <-vrvvvvervennnn Thread take-up spring =:--«--«--- 1
€57  MF10AQ709 77941 rrevrrvevnnnnanns Thread tension regulator bushing 1
€58  M90901002 t54Y 9/64(40) X4 «----o-- Screw 9/64(40) X4 «-reeevnnnrine. 1
C59  M90204060 E'2 rrevrerernieiiiinnay Thread tension releasing pin «+++ 1
C60  MF70A1180  ARFUd{ «eeverenecnrnaanns Thread guide ««erxesrexraceasens 1
C61 MF10A0181  AFPUtf =--evremvonnnnnsnn Thread guide +-+re-ererenveaanin 1
C63  M30605010 #3%%°2/32(56) X2.8 +++++- Screw 2/32(56) X2.8 +erevenencans 2
64 MBGOAD4ATO  AA 4B wrvvrcnrninnnanns Slide plate *orresevereranannnne. 1
C65 MSOTA1476 AN =% savivnsniirsecaanan Spacer .......................... 1
C66 MSOBATIOT A4 sovrereraraanannnn. Needle plate ++rrevevrsenanann.. 1
C67  MS0804002 t3%Y°1/8(44) X3.5 vvvvv-- Screw 1/8(44) X3.5 «+cccecnrarens 2
C68  MB6OAOGOT  F4H =} MIYAAR wovrrrrnnns Mounting plate *=---crcrereeniunn 1
C69 MSOTATT38 EUY cevennerncrnnrsnasan Hinge «»»-ssrerrersenciininnan, 1
€70 M90806002 EF2Y" 1/8(44) X6 ~::-reve- Screw 1/8(44) X6 r-veeeoceian.... 2
C71  MSOTAQ4TT  ARYA sevevrcecnssereanen Holder plate «-«-:«eremnerecnasnn 1
72 MSO1AQ160  TF4B =} +ererecanvncaannn Eye guard +«--reerriiininiianaen 1
C73  M91053020  DYhY7HY5MIAY MAXE »---- Screw MAXB «evrrenrennsananan.. 1
C74  MST4AT180  AFFUF srvevrrerneienann. Thread guide ---+srerervrnvans.. [
€76 MB6OEQS50 LA = «rrerecnannanannanes LOVEr =+vreerrasnnnnseannsnasenss 1
C77 MB6OATBOT  FUYAAA «cvvvranneiinnnnas Bracket «rosracrascecnnnaniananas 1
c78 MAO4A1530 4 U9y =D crvvininiiaan. Driven shaft --ccvereervarennanas 1
C79  MAGAA2530 4 UYES H veveriiaianiann. T 2 A 1
C80 M99006063 YN Y H ceeniiiiinians Pin recerersiinnrnnsrasivannsnnns 1
C81 MAZOAT950 L\ = sreverecanennnnnnnns LEVEr «+reermrnremnncsrrssianeens 1
c82 MST14A0350 fili revevvsrsnnnnnsnnncans Cam *=*cvrrrrrorantansanarinainns 1
C83  NS14A0572  UNTEN R rvervrevernnnenn. Helical spring *s«--sreemssnnnas. 1
C85  MI0BO1064 AV YY) t' Y 6XGE revvexs SPring pin 6X56 ++rrraisarensann 1
$86  MA20A0476 A ~#  teciieneiiiiians SPACEr " rrerrreensurraieniananes 1
C87  MA20A0194 ARRED AT ~+vrvvvnrnnennnn Whae| «cvormtiestanaeereeananeran 1
C88 MSO3A0417 3°L7 wrereriveinnnnnnnnn. TR o0 o o o s 1
C89  MO1004067 3V L™ Y BXH'§ -vvvevr-vs Pin @2 5X8 corrrreeerraneeeenn, i
C90  M91005067 SV U4L ™V BXH™ § +oevevrnns Pin ¢2.5X12 «orrereinnnariniass 2
€92  M91057020 nYhITHIMA%Y" M3IX4 +---- Screw M3X4 +vvevavsvanniannianas 4
G101 MM1TAQ245 IUAN' 3 «-ovrevnnrinnann. Thread tension spring r+:--e-c:-- 1
C102  MS14A0553 FIIUR G rroveveererincnnen Thread tension stud ++«vvrerenne 1
C103  MFI10AD555 FIHH T =vvvvvrvrvnnnen, Thread tension diScs +«+vrrrrress 2
8104 MMITAQ702 AW RFUHL srveenccnsniananns Spring guide --+--crrrriaiiiaaienn i
C105  MI1602046  WIIFYR »vvvrvevnererens Thumb AUt +=errecensrerenseanenn. 1
C106  MG75A1476 AN —H— «vvrans e SPAGEE +rererrrerriaearaaeaaaan 1
C107  MO0421050 SH' 3B % 4 --vvvvvrenn, Washer 4 »ovvevrrenrsiansannnenns 1
€902  MFOOEO550  {MFIHLYENIHF »vevvvreesns Pre-tension assy ::+ereeverenns (
G903  MAIGEO210  FIAYRVRJIHT «ovvrvvrvrvnrs Thread tension regulator assy -+ 1
C904  MST4EQ180  FAVEYRHIGT «-v-vvvvvrenns Thread tension regulator assy --- 1
C907  MBOOEO190  4FVXYHFAIZIT =rvvverrernes Bobbin winder «+«rv-cavreriaiian 1



D) £2LHE
SEWING MECHANISM

163 184 165 168 167

il g R ~ = C . ah ~ 7 ol
i P 3\?‘.
I \ 131 (r-
—J U v
182 y?? 168 179 189
l




Fig #&2a—F o o wE
No. Parts No AR % Description ‘é‘::
D121 MS02A0128 3on) DPX17-18 »vvvecnns Needle DP5< 17 H18 ----rriuraacinans 1
D122 M30815002 E3%5° 1/8(44) X4.5 vrevcn-n Screw 1/B8(44) X4.5 ++-vvvevmcnnnnns 1
D123 MF21DG181 ‘ﬂ‘?‘f’"f ................. Thread gUide rrrerrenareiiiiaiiaa, 1
D124 MFOTAG181 ARTUt] revrrrcrieiaaann Thread guide =« ----cr-cveerraennnns 1
D125 MS10A1740 8 S Felt roenememeninnniiiiiianaens 2
D126 MG30A0664  AUE AFRYY wvveernriennns Needle bar bushing (lower) -«-+---- 1
D127 MSOTAOB60  AUE A ovvrnnrnrrnnennnn. Need|@ Bar ---crevecrerrcnnranceens 1
D129 MSO1A0663  nUF 985k (9I) ---vvvv-ene Needle bar bushing (upper) --«----- 1
D130 M90990002 B30 MAXB  -eeeneennn Screw MAXE ---vvareriiaeiiiniis 2
D131 MSO3EQ662  nUIH {F 4347 «veveevnrnns GUide ASSY ~<rerecrrcraarrrrraianes 1
D132 MF10A0325  HAIT «cerervracncnnennnns SQUAre Dlogk +reerrrreerernaaronans 1
D133 M31221001 HE SHERMARSMEXT2 - eenes Screw MEX 12 «rerrerrnninnnianaan, 1
D134  MI1802006 LAY A At vvvveeevrenn. SOIEW v+ vrvrnrnnennensennronsenss 1
D135 MS01A0383 BIYR e, Crank «cr-eerecrensenecnnaennneanes 1
D136 191606001 MRS 1/4(40) X6 -ecnrens Screw 1/4(40) X6 --erecveeerrannnn. ?
D137 M91221001 IR SHEMARYT MEX 12 --nes Screw MEX12 «crcevernniiiiiiiins 1
D138 MG50A0740 b ] N T Felt strcevemraiiieniininenninnanes 2
D139 MF60A0232 9% 245RER WhshF - - Drive shaft bushing assy (L) ------ 1
D140 MFBOAD352  H5= wonmevcevsnsnanonsnns Collar +reevmrvronarcansacarsnenansa 1
D141 M91602001 P2 1/4(40) X4 «cvvnnn Screw 1/4(40) X4 --eveeneiiinnanan, 5
D142 MBGOA0230 1‘7'7\‘/' tl ................... Dr ive shaft ...................... 1
D143 MB60EC234 9% JAAMFAYZAT ~vveveeens Drive shaft bushing assy M) ------ 1
D144 MS01A0350 '“‘*IJZ'L ------------------ Thread trimmer cam +»=c--c e 1
D145 MB60A2406  tuf- ----ereieiieiann Detector bracket assy -rre--vev-e.. 1
D146 MNTOAD456 \'/' ar’}’r ................... Ball beari NE *"rrmetecnmvncennsanns 1
D147 M90330065 Ch 4hJ7 30 «vvvrvevennnn Retaining ring C-type 30 «--«vve::- 1
D148 MI300T050° H T3 revrrermrmecncaiens WASHEE *rerreesenrsnteanmennannannn 1
D149 MFO1A0259  Avian ydHIZ7 YWY - o venn. Wave Washer r--rssoevrorennnnnnanns 1
D150 MFO1A0476 AN =B ey Spacer B reerrermaenaniiiienennnnas 1
D151 MS14A0682 T == e Pulley «+cormroemnennnniieinis. 1
D152 M94006021 ORI7FIAR RS MAXE - .- Screw MAX6 ---ev-v-ceiuniniaine.. 2
D153 MN72A1694 Ay F20 01) - -ee-- - Speed command disk F20 (up) ------- 1
D154 MFOTAQATE AN —# A wemvramcavenncnns SPACEF A - c-crereetataaiianaaias 9
D155 MB6OACE694 A K10 (U%) «vvvvees Speed command disk K10 (down) ----- 1
D156 M91520002 E535° 15/64(28) X 12 ««--- Screw 15/64(28) X12 --:vreuvvvncnrs 2
Dig? WBOOEOGBZ 7 =UJ357 --r-eeeninnnnn Pulley assy -serrreceemereeranenae. 1
D]SB M93002050 '.J" jj‘ * ................... Washer ............................ 1
D159 M91069004 73U R MAXE cevnee Screw MAXE «c-ermierriniirinaiannn i
D161 M31203002 E735° 3/16(28) X 15 v eernt Screw 3/16(28) X 15 »-vrereeernerens 2
D162 MBGOE(Q956 P hy see e Connecting rod »++---rreeeeennnnn. 1
D163 MS01A0833 FR serercenii i Bushing =-vrrrvrrersnnannniiaaann 1
D164 M91224001 FARYT MEXEB «rececnnenns Screw MEXE +evvemverinaiiiiaiia, 2
D165 MI1802045 b «vvervnnecraianineesn NUT *vcrreteusneronssocnnansnnnnnan 1
D166 M35004021 O/RITHIEM A2 MEXE ~oeee Screw MSXG --vvvervriiniininaiia, 1
D167 MSO1A0508 IR AT e Sector gear srevrerrcniaiiiiiai. 1
D168 MSOTAOBOT  FUR BT H wevrevrenrenrnns ROCK Shaft --reeeereenearraaranennn 1
D169 N98003015 B335 87 0% M8 veeveeennnn Screw M8 -«--eriiniiiiiiiiiaal 1
070 MBEOEQ452 V8% JXahid” §34F «-ovennnn Hook shaft bushing assy (R) «-«---- 1
D1 M91506001 FA3Y"15/64(28) X6 -«-rn-- Screw 15/64(28) X6 «rvveerenniann, )
D172 M1 1AD352 PIm mvrernr e, Collar ~-+vrrecmmsrenniaiiinrnnannn i
D173 M30802003 LTS 1/8(44) X4.5 « .- Screw 1/8(44) X4.5 «+vvrvvvcrnncnn. 2
D174 MI3006050  H A7 % vrrvcnrncnnenennn. WASHEE +vrerrrnimnttnmeninanenesse 9
D175 MSOTAOST2  UMTEN £ ~vvvrrvrecnrnnns SPIiNg ««cvevrrenmeasannsennsiinns, 9
D176 M30502085  OQUYH cemeceercaceernnnns O-Fing »tesassiaaseanecennaraannnn. 9
D177 MS01A0761 WY/ B Eccentric pin ----r - veeiiaieiiaa 2
D178 M31553001 7*' Eﬂ'-""l‘}%‘\/‘ MEXE »evrnns Screw MOX6 -+«rvmereriinanianns 2
D179 MSOTADI21T UM et Hook basket stopper --:-»:vcenvenns 1
D180 MS09A0950 AIHIYIIHINT v reervennnnn Hook retainer «----eresvrvcncrsaannn 2
D181 MSO0T1AO611 [T A I Hook driver ««:eeecececevianaaina. 1
D182 M35001021 AITHIAR W MEX 16 - - - Bolt MEXT6 ««rvmnvmvenininnann, 1
D1 83 MA1 0A01 20 1‘1]1_]’ L ~rreveanarens e |nner ROOK cerrreresenncinnnnnnnans 1
D] 84 MSOTAOS 1 6 "-j]ir ?1’{}1 ................ Hook reta | NEF *erecrvsarsaanvaasssan 1
D185 MAT10AD123 FE Y e Bobbin »«:--rrememmna e 1
D] 86 MS1 7A01 25 *' t‘ ‘117-_1 ................ Bobb N €CASE " rerecarnsrrasnnannas 1
D187 M90853002 E7357 1/B(40) X4 --vvvenne Screw 1/8(40) X4 «voveevvrinnnnien. 2
D188 MS01A0329 Aoy AR Thread guide ««r-ccovorvervinncvan. 1
D189 M90001060  AfIVE"Y 4X18 »+e-vvrnnn. Pin AX18 +vovvvvcvnnnnannanaannnsan 1
D190 MV88AQ740 P 5 ] Felt »-rervrvnnsansaniannaasnannnn 1
n191 MBEOADTAD  JIBh +vvvvrvrarenancnenn. Felt «reveceacearcneaanracinncearanes 1
D905 MS 14£0450 ~'/9~:/' L/ T Hook shaft ASSY trerrececrenaaean 1
D906 MBEOE1682 77 -UJ34F --vvvrmmcvvennnn Pulley assy «reseevreveeiieinnannn 1
D908 MSOTEQ580  Fub wnyhh3hs --ovvvvennrs Thread take-up fever assy --------- 1



XY T—TILE
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

. 201 208 213 202
Q/é
a_ e SR
o,
D s
| - GG 2w~
231 232(247) 258 (206) (230) =

)

252 284 253 (218) (215) (220) (219) (215)




Fig #&2—F o _ BE
No.  Parts No Ae B Description ‘é‘:;:
E201  MB6OAIST1 ¥ 0% F (Y) +eovvovrovn-- SIEEVE trrevrvcrernrroeossossonioss 1
E202  M95036021  oyhi7+y4k b M5% 135 ---- Bolt M5X 135 «+evvvvrennnnnnnnnne. 1
E203  M94005022 4 4u% Wb M4XB -----vvnns Bolt M4X8 «-vvvvvvvinnnniniaia... 2
E204  M95042095  ATYE' VA E-4H34F ceeenennn Motor assy «:«rrecrvreanniiinnnn. 1
E205  M94003021  mYRATHY44 Wb MAX12 «---- BOIt MAX T2 »rvvvnverneernnerneennn 8
E206  M95002020  myhiTHyAbi%y” M5 X6 ----» Screw M5X6 «-reerrriieiiiiiii.. 6
E207  MO4003017  #774/49h M3IX6 -+-rvvvnes BOIt M3X6E +revercrnmerurnernnennns. 4
E2086  MB6OA0390  YIM ¥ 9 rrevvvenvinnenn. Driving shaft(Y) -««-rvevvevenan. 1
E209  MO5035021  myhs7Hy4&k mh M5%45 ----- Bolt W5X45 «-rvvrrnviiiannninat,. 2
E210  MO4006017  £774v5YF M4X16 +-vvvvvee Bolt MAX16 «-vvvvvvennnnnnnnaniis, 8
E211  M90550050 ' 34 A 25 «+evvevnnnn. Washer § -««-vevevevnnninniii, 7
E212  M95001017  +I7{V4IIM5X20 «----vn - Bolt M5X20 - ccvvviiiinininnna, 4
E213  MB60AOS50  YE-4-K"{ +:vvvvrernrnuns. Motor SUPPOrt(Y) +eevevevneeeenans. 1
E214  MB60AO7S8 77 34Ybk (Y) «:cvrreverann. Bracket (Y) «exvvrerriieiiiiniiiin 1
£215 MO1001075 A TFULE cecvenvinnnnae, Ball bearing «-::«:-veverevenniann. 8
E216  MB60A2682  443u° 7 -)- () Driving pulley =+reeeeeeeeieni.... 1
E217  N94006021  oUhI7Hudtisy” M4X6 -« --- Screw MAX6 rceerivincaina i, 4
E218  M90511065 E H 4M47 6 +-vvvvvennnnn. E-Type retaining ring 6 --eeev..... 5
E21%9  MB60A1454 ¥  L....... Driving shaft -----c-vvveniiiias, 2
E220  MBGOA3682  543v%" 7 -9~ (¥ 19) Driven pulley «««-exerrrereenanns 2
E221  MOT400010 7 FU{H53Y° +rvvvrrrernnnn SCPEW  *vrrvrrrensnronennsnrenennss 2
E222  MST4A0778 YA RMHHI -vvvvvrernennnn Belt clamper (Y) +reveveerveereenen 1
E223  MS14A0781 YA ARY"{ «vvvrvvvninnnne Belt holder (Y) ---rvrvvvennannnnn, 1
E224  MB6OA1523  4#43V9"A'Mb (Y) ~vvvenennn Timing belt (Y) -«veverrernninnnns, 1
E225  MB6OA1390  YAR MY 4 vvvvrvecvinnnnns Driving shaft (¥) «-veeieeviinnnon. 1
E226  MOT002070  U=F7 932 vevvveerenennnnn BEAriNg «« v -rereetteeeeisnarnaenns 2
E227  MB60A1428  huvaynw UHI R) ---evvrvn Bracket (right) «oeeeeerevvcanne. 1
E228  MS14A4330 YN —{8 «vrrcvneerneennn. Cover plate (Y) +xveereenrcensennns 1
E229  M94008017  #77{V4YF M4XE -++vvvvuen Bolt MdX6 «vvovernnnenniiia,,., 2
E230  M95041095  AFUE O E-9H34F cevr-vvnn Motor assy secvvrecrinnni i, 1
E231 MS]4A5339 t”\"_ .................... Cover plate ....................... 2
E232  MBGOA2390  XAM B 4 «ovvnncernnnes Driving shaft (X) ««eveerveeeinne. 1
E233  N95004017  477{V4Yh M5X16 « -+ --re BOIE MEX 16 =« vvvvernuneiecannn.. 5
E234  MO1003022 & AP MAXS +vvervvvnrrann BOIt MAXE «vvecnrnoneaninennnnan, 9
E235  MAO4AC4TT  ZPUN (Y) -+-evrvrnnniiis Stopper (Y) «ereeeviainiii, 4
E236  M94002017  €774V4oh MAX8 --vvvnnnn. Bolt M4x8 -+evvvrvvnnnnannniiau, 4
E237  NSO2A4477  ARYA" +vvrrveenennnennnn. SEOPPEr *vcerrrrerrtenrriinnaenaan, 2
E238  N90432038 77 5%{$r 4V MAX30 ------ SOrew MEX30 <+ vvvrenrnrennnnnn. 2
E239  M9T1003045 FYP 4 «cvverrrnerienannnn NUE M4 o cverreemenriarinareennnn.. 2
E240  MB6OAOS23  443VH A Rb (X) vevvrrvns Timing belt (X) ««evveevrecnsssaens 1
E241  M95013021  oYhI7Husk mk MIX10 «---- Bolt M3XT10 «vvvervenennrniiaiias, 2
E242°  MBG60A095T XY 7aF{L-2 -«-rvrvrevenn. Fixed race (X) ----v-vevve.vannnn, 2
E243  MBGOAO778 A BMHI -+vvvvnniiiinin, Belt clamper ««::evvvreernnnnani.n, 1
E244  MB6OAO4TE  ZA —H= -eevnvvniiniennen. SPACEL *trrrcreeer it 1
E245  MS14A0972  B-3-h-% (X} -vvrvvvrenns Loller cage (0 «=rvevevenvneninns 2
E246  MBOGOA1957  XY"J{F HL=2 «:vvrvcer... Moving race (X) -«-vevvvvvnvenennns 1
E247  MB60A2957 YV JaF{L-2 -« vevveannnn Fixed race (Y) «-c-vvovvrvnnnninnnn 2
E248  MS14A1972  D-5-%-%" (Y) -+eevennnnns Loller cage (Y) «rovvrevvnrinnnnen. 2
E249  MS14A4957 YU H{FGb-2 -cvovvnnnnnn Moving race(Y) «----evvenivnnnnis 1
E250  MSO02A3477  ZbYN veveeeeriiiiiiiiin, SEOPPEE « =+ +reerrrtnrtintaracecnnn. 2
E251  M90991002  E54Y" MAXT] <-vverreneen SOFEW *+vvrreerroenererannnnencens 2
E252  MBG6OA1758 77379k (X) +vrvvvevvnanns Bracket (0 ««-reeverriiiiiiiiin, 1
E253  M95007021  OVASTHYAR Ab M5X40 -- .. BOIt MEXA0 «vrvvvveevnrnneeennnn. 1
E254  MO1373045 $Uh M5 +vvvvvvvrrvennnnns NUE M5 - eovrreenrnranenaneeanennns 1
E2065  MB60AQ407  sviayn y(X) ««rveveeneans Detector discs (X) +-rrevrvvvennnin 1
E256  MB6OA2601  Auvayn’ vhYvhqs «vvevnenn. Bracket +:vev-rieiaeiiiiiii, 2
E257  MB60A0429  Auvayn' T (L) -+-vvv--- Bracket (Jeft) ««-rreerereroeanenns 1
E258  MBEOAOST1 & AYE"F (X) «vvvvrvnrcnns SIQEYE + v vrrrrrearcncanennnnnenrns 1
E259  M97321099 #-7"WGAT9L" VH E=%) «vvn-. Cable (motor) ««ervvveveevveaan. 1
E260  MB60OAO620  $40041y7" FGC-8 «rvvr---- Nylon ¢lip FGC-8 ««+vrverevunrrnn 1
E261  M91056004  SW-PWJ4Pt~"2y' M4x10 --- Screw MAX10 »veveeeniiiinii, 1

9



SH 2 E4HE (D)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

332 33

if,i @r g

. ' T~

\\J
309 310 31

(326)




Fl\Ilog. ‘n‘gii]: an A Description ?ﬁ;ﬁ
F301  MBBOADS09  YU/{F 474 +vvvvevenruneen MOUNLINE plate ««-verereerneeeinnen 1
F302  MOT116002  £34Y° «reevvvnmrreeeeenns SOIEW *r vt tomreneenseeeoneonannnes 8
F303  MO4001017  £774UsMMAX 10 vrvvvenn Bolt MAXTO «ovvrvvrnernernennenn. 6
F304  MBBOEOSTO  FI9b SUL/AK H38F - vveen- Solenoid actuator «««--«-cervens 1
F305  M91109002  £54% 11/64(40) X7 «---- - SCrew 11/64(40) X T ++vrevrvenennn. :
F306 MA‘I 0A0454 -'/‘ 7 ..................... Shaft ............................. ]
FI07  MAT0A0950 LV = =veverneenernanunnns LEVEE *+cetetnrnrensonsenrecnennnes 1
F308  MO4009021  DyhTHYS# Ah MAXS «-«-v-  Screw MAXS «ovvvvreereonerineenen 1
F309  MATOAD729  ERUN 2 «vvvvvenrnennanins SPFING covrvrrrermrereieniiniiiias 1
F210  MO0523060 ' v ervnevunsanssonnnss e 1
F311  MBBOAIOIO YA eevviinerieiiearnnin, LMK =cevmeeronensioneeioaneonennns 1
F312 MAIOATO50 LA = <vevverveenenennns. Laver «ereeeeerre N :
F313. - MOT137015 £S48 U%F ~ervvcnnnnn Sorew 11/64(40) +-vvrvrreviurann.. 1
F314  MOO0528060 £°Y +vvvrrvrrrnenaenanen. PER v veeernenncinernaeineenaenanes 1
F315  MBBOA4O1I0  Uuh (C) +vrvovevovnennnns Link (C) «cveeevernreneninnsnaranns 1
F316  MBBOAD352  $15~ vevvreeveneennnnnenns COIIr +reerevrnenneeneenaennsnnns 1
F317  MBBOA2454 ' H weevrreninrniinaenin, Shaft «evevrvrmennerenenenrneananas 1
F318  MBEOA3910 9 (A) +vervrvevrvennns. Link (A) +ovvvrerrrreerecneneann., 2
F319  MB6OA2910 ) (B) +rvrvverenrennen- Link (B) +vcvvevemsnennneianneannns 2
F320 M90530060 t' Y I I T I P ! I =ccccevsemnsanassnsensnarscsnes ‘l
F321  MBBOATZ5T £ UM «ovcvvviivieceinnn Pin holder == eeseshanennnmenennnns. 1
F322  MO0529060 £'U +-vrvrverncenennarnos P secencersocueesanneaansiannnnns 1
F323  M90518060 SNAP 5 =-vervvvrvevenennn SNAp PIN 5 trereevnerassnaeinans.. 6
F324  MO4006021  OURATFIRLAAY MAXE - --r  SCrew MAXGE -« cvemernemenennerns :
F333  M96007070  UZFT ML cvrvrvevevonenan Bearing LM12-UU «--+vveevnenrniion. 1
F325  MO0504065 EN GFAT 4 cvvevvreennnnns SNAD FiNE & +vvvrvreeereevenernnnnn y
F326  MBBOATSTZ  YATEN R +rrvvvvrveeeeennn Helical SPring ««-e-rveeesenseeenn. 2
F327  MS14A0416  ho%3%45 «-ovvvrvvenvnnnn, Rubber cushion «+«--rv-veennenina 1
F328  MB60A0257  #¥If4 «vvevvrvvivnnnn. Base pressure plate «---+-ccaainn 1
F329  MBBOADBO2  TJUR A +vrvvrvervenaenrns GUide Pin »rrrrrrererr e, 1
F330  MBBOATIZ5Z 5= cvvvvvvvvnmenennnenn. COMIAr rrrrrrrrestonmonenenncenens 1
F331  M91382045 O9hOtYk v ovennnn T o 1
F332  MO5008021  mufi7HU4w Ab M5X35 -vvr  Sorew H5EX 35 «vevveeerveremnennenes 1

11



SR 2448 [

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM D

12



?Og. ggitzs_N; AR B Description ?ﬁ?
G340  MATOA0308 FHIA { +vvvrvvrersnnrnnen Work holder aym »+=rrrrerevnrarncns 1
G341 M94008017  254Uhyh MAXE +--vvvvv-s Bolt MAX6 «-eevvvnrniriinvniinnnn, )
G342  MB6OAD4ST YA MY «eveemrvanriiaias Slider +«ocrvrrrrnnsnisinnnnannanns 1
G343 MB6OA3GOT  MYA{F «revvrnnrinennnnn, Slider mounting plate «-+veevcvents 1
G344 MOG002052 AR AW 5 R vevnvrnernrenn WaSher ««-cvrrrcersarimrnernninensn 1
G345 MOT143015  E34Y 4 9%k vvveenennrenn. SOFEW vorrrrrmenennennsnrensnninns 9
G346 MBEOAD266  FHILIN = «vvvvveensrneenn. Pressure |@Ver «rtereceereeeneennn, 2
G348 MOO00B063 YN AV 4 wvvrvrnrennnenn. Pin v reeerreemanrneieiinetiieanens )
G349 N91055020  OYHATHVEMARS MAX4 « - Sorew MAX4 «voviiiiiiiiiin, 6
G350  MOT139015 E539 4 UYE veeeenvnnsnns SCFEIW * vt evermrreevnrrnneennsneens 4
G351  MB6OADOI0  UuH -eevrrrvinnirninnn-, Link --vrrervrmeseeainenrnnnnnnnnns 2
G352  MSI4A2910 YUY cveerrenvneiiininnnn. Link r«vevrevvnnnnounaenennnnaeeneas 2
G353 MBEOADST2 AT R «vvvvrrvnrnneenn. Helical Spring +--ee-reevesernnne. )
G354 M90943002  TAEFHEY" ccevieiiiiiiiin Screw 9/64(40) X4 ~-v-vreriiiaiitn 4
G355  MBOOADATT  APYA" +vvvvernnnerinnecns SLOPPEr +rrererecnrieaii i 2
G356  M99007063 4 UY4Y h rrrvnsrrnnrenn. Pl v rverrrmreeaneneeneneanernensns 2
G357  MS14A6950 HHIFhy Ln' - -covrenniinnn Pressure lever (right) +«-e+-0cnnt 1
G358  MS14A7950 4IPS bn'— ceeiiei...... Pressure lever (left) :::--eseeennn 1
G359  MBGOAOT29 EAUN'§ vevvvereeenneennns SPFINE «v v seaseareenacncansennaes 1
G360  MATOADAES & JHHI vvvvevrenrennnnns Bracket «-:e-eteterntneeciatnnnness 1
G361  MS14A4454 '8 wevriuiiiennneinnnnins Shaft +--vcvramrresterteereevrran 1
G362  MOT002070 Yo7 wha vrvvvesoneennann Bearing LMIO-UU «««-cevennrnnrennen 1
G363 MSO8A0692 & Ay uh™  wevinn . Bearing housing ---vrevrvvsvsnaa.., 1
G364  M95002017 77449 IMEX 12 «vvvvvvnen Bolt MBX 12 ««evviiviiinniaannnnn, 2
G365  MOO511050  IH $H A % »vevvvvrveennnn Washer 5 «vveervrrieninnnnnaannnnn, 4
G366  M95004017  £374Yh9MM5EX16 «---vrnt-- Bolt M5X 16 «revvrrevenennnniiii, 2
G367  MB6OA0307 HHITUH{ --vvvvrriavinnins Work holder guide rrrvvvevresananns 1
G368  MBEOADTA2 % wvevvrcvrrnsrennnnenn. Plate ««vtrerrsrtonennrnennracensss 1
G369  MST4A5601  FHIMIYELE «vvrvrverrannn. Clamp FOOL +««vvrrvrnrerareeasineas 1
G370 MO4007017  +77(vhyb MAX12 +-vvnenn. Bolt MAX12 +evvvriniiiinnanann .. 2
G371 MO4006017  £774Uh9h MAXT6 «o--vv-o Bolt MAXTE « - oomivnrnennnnin.. 4
G372 MOOA51050 W H Z 4 vevvrernrenniien. WasSher 4 «coveorrerrarneneanaianinas 9
G373 NBGOAD196  {F5 Jq% rrevrenvivviiitn Work holder positioner -««-:e--vvu- t
G374 M94009021  myhHTHY4 Mb MAX5 ---v- Bolt MAX5 «cvvvervrvvninniinan, 1
G375  MBBOAGTOS I - vvrevrrvnrenrnnnnn. Work holder plate «++eveeevssreenn. 1
G376 MBOOAD2T2  FHH4H +evevervrrreneennn. Feed plate ~««vrrvrvreernnrinsinns. 1
G378 M95003017  £IT4VE9h MEXB «vevvvveen Bolt MEX8 +vvvvvvnnnecreaaaansins 2
G380 MB6OAO4SA 54 vreviiiiiiiiiiiaii., Shaft «rrvrrereniniiiiiiiiainarnans 1

13



HE)V B
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

401 9‘ 456
463 (457) 466 |\

462 -4

161 (XS5
460

459 458 469 & ——s53 452

437 472 436 435

470 @ (412)(413)(414)
465\\ \@ M 429 431

(423)(401 )467 428
418 410 411412413414 (418)

440 439 (411)

14



Fig #B&a—F o - uE
No, Parts No aa # Descniption Q‘;‘::
HACT  M91110002  SW-PW7" 33{f~ 3% NM4x8 -- Sorew MEXE «veeererrrviariiarinia, 9
HA0Z  MAICEQT746  JLAVT AT4¥H35T «-vvveenns Flexible wire assy s««vr-veeniennn. 1
HE03  MSOTATET2  YRTEN & vvvvevnrviruncnnn SPFINE «rrrvvmrrenrenarenrenaneenn, 1
HA0A  MSOTAO348  BLIY A cvvvervrvnreunacnn. ) 1
HA05  M95003021  DUAHTHIRMIRY MEX12 <-or  Bolt HEX 12 «vvvvrrevevrnnennunnns, 1
HA06  MSOIA3352 15— +vevrvvrvrnvnneacnnn. COLIAr «+rvrrereeensrenneaenenennn, 1
H407  M95004021  DVAITHIAMIFS ME XD -+ - - Screw MSX5 «rvvveriiiiaiiii, 2
H408  M91652020  Ouhi7Hudbsidy” M6x35 -« .- Screw MEX35 «-rrvrreereniinnaL. 1
H409  MO1576045 OUhHFyh ME «vovevvvvnnenss NUE MG «rvereevrnennininns, 1
H410  MSOTEO430  {R¥UHF 997 -934F -vvvvves Crank complete -+« cx-vvvvecerinns, 1
H411  M9G003021  OyhHT7HU4& APMEX12 -+ .0 Boft M5X12 ~--vveevrrniiinnnn, 6
HAT2  MOT003045  Fub ME crvvrvvreeornennn. NUE M4 «ovvvemreennnnnnennnnninn, 4
H413  M90401053 W ' H' % 4 -oeemeveninnes Spring washer 4 +--veeieviniainL, 4
H414  MO0450050 H H R B4 «oceerevianrnnnns Washer 4 ««cevoneeeniirinninnnian, 4
H415  MB6OE2519  O-3YYL/{b #34F «covvvennn Rotary solenoid assy =«:---«--vvvun 1
H416  MS14A3601  JL/MF MIUH{E +ovvvernne Solenoid mounting plate «-+eereve- 1
H417  M91101015  £3%5° % »v311/64(40) ----- Screw 11/64(40) «---v-vvervunann. .. 1
H418  M90408037  SW-PW7" 59{f~ 3" M4 x12 - Screw MAX 12 «-vveeveeniaiinniaen 3
H420  N91104045 +YM11/64(40) »evvvvvevns Nut  11/64040) ««vvvvvnenenenniin. 1
H421  MSO1EO0351 ALYy 2997 «vevevvvvnns Cam follower assy «r ecerveceeanin, 1
H422  MSOTEQ975  DYF IVF H38F «oevvvrvnnnn Connecting link assy ««+--+---vvvin 1
HA23  MO2074045 F9b M5 ccvvvevrrrennensns NUE ME v cvevrmrcenernannnrerininn. .
HA24  MSOBAOTO8 N AhH +evvvrverineninenens HOOK *+ vt veronerenereenuenaaeonnens 1
H428  MB6OE1519  O-4Y-YL/{} 9345 «-vro v Rotary solencid assy « v oeevnnn. 1
H428  MA20AC603  yLJ4F MUYHE 4 »ovvevennns Sotencid mounting plate «-==cxseres i
HA430 MSO1A2572 YRTEN R e SPFINE «oveeerereenaiieiiennnnenn, 1
H431  MAT0AD60T  PUYALE v vrreeerennnnn Bracket - +ceveeescerarnnirnnnsnnnns 1
H435  M91112002 53" 11/64(40) X 12 «+«-: Screw 11/64(40) X 12 +vevvcvnnnnnn. 1
H436  MSOTAD228  HF trerervevnnniiincanns CPanK = o revoeoncnenneennensenenes 1
HA37  MFO0AD36] HIR R tevverrnecanencnnes Bracket <o eceoresrtoneennnraneennns 1
H438  M95003021 nYAS7HY%& AMME X 12 «+-- - Bolt MOX2 ««ovvvvmvnennnennl.t 1
H439 M90501053 NI EME -oreereennns Spring washer 5 ---«+-sveicinaian.. 1
H440  M90550050 3H' 34 H' 25 «--cvvvvnvnns Washer § ««--vvvvevenneniianna., 1
H441  MSOTAI392  ARHM 997 (1) wvvvvvennn Knife driving crank «««vvoveveeenn. 1
H442  NMS1109045  +Ub11/64(40) ~evvvvvvcns. Nut 11/64(40) »--vvvvvvenrnennnnnes 1
H443  MSO1A2392  AR9F 997 (2) -evvvevvvnns Knife driving crank «»-«cvvveennn 1
H445  M90101017 & Mh 3 Uu%11/64(40) ----- Bolt 11/64(40) ««cvvvvvvvncnnnnnn, 2
H446  MI1108001  +A%Y 11/64(40) X5.5 -« -~ Screw 11/64(40) X5.5 -« vcveeveenr 1
H447 M31104045  +9P11/64(40) «-vvvrvvvnns Nut T1/64040) «+cvvvveriiaanannas 1
HA50  MSOBADASA %' h vvvrvnrrcreninennenn. SHATE vt eevernerrenenronannnsnsnns 1
H452 MSI4E1975 DR IUF H38F +vvervennn Connecting link assy ««----rveeeen. 1
H453  M91101017 & MM U9411/64(40) ------ Screw 11/64(40) -«-voovivaevn... 1
H454  MA20A0392  JRHF 997 ~«rovvreneinns Knife driving crank «-=«+vov-nvnven 1
HAS55  MS1214015  £3%%° & uv43/16(28) ----- Screw 3/16(28) -+rrvvvrreriinan, 1
HA56  MSOTA5454 W W35 A «reevnviviiiines Shoulder Pin ««+cveerrenereenienn. 1
HA57  MATOB2476  AA —# ARIH wrvvvvvrvrrons SDAGEE ++rrvrrernrrrneinaiiineaes 1
HAS8  MO0513065 EB AFAT 2.5 cvvvvvceernss SHAD FiNg 2.5 ++ v rervvnnnnnnnnenns 1
H459  MI1129015  E33Y° 57 »9311/64(40) -« - Screw 11/64(40) - «--vvvveviiiis 1
H460  M9O6004052 #3# A % «ovvvveniininn Wave washer 6 ++vevvevvneniennn 1
H461  MSO3B0B38  {F GARHIGT «-vvvrrvnrnnns Movable knife assy -« -vvevrveeenes 1
H462  M90906003  AtI3Y° 9/64(40) x3.2 «--- Screw 9/64(40) X3.2 ««veevaeriiaies 2
HA63  NST4AD838 T4 ~vvvvrvmrnrerneenns Fixed KNiFe «ocvocerrrereenmnnanenn. 1
H464  MOI127015  £3807 4 v49311/64(40) ---- Screw 11/64(40; ~-«- ovreeninnnans i
H465  M90802002 kT4 1/8(44) XT +vvves SCrew 1/8(44) X7 «vvrnveeeneennnnn. 2
H466  MSOZAI0I0  UUh rvvevnvennennaninnn. LiNK w o rerreenieeeniauennanerinans 1
H467  MS14A2620  14O04Y97" NK-3N - cvvvne Nylon clip NK-=3N ««ceveeeveveannnns 1
H469  MI1222001 4% SH4MA4Y" MEX6 - ------ SCrew MEX6 «overerrnnnaennianne. 1
H470 MF36A0T50 77991 -+ v vvvmiiinaan, Holder ++scverrrnniinii i, 1
H471 MAOBADBO0 2 Ly «cvvrvevenenannnnnn Rubber plug «--- v ccveviinan, 1
HA72  MNBOADTS0 7 WU «rvvevrvemenannvnnn HOTQEE =+ crrererenenenenanneneanns 1



e 2 S (1)

PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (I)

519

520

521




FI\Ilog_ ggit:ls_zq: A = Description ?ﬁ?
J501  M93220035  Yv3RY 1/2(28) x43 ------- Thumb screw 1/2(28) X43 «veverrenn. 1
J502  N93202047  Ryvafyb 1/2(28) reevenn-- Ring nut 1/2(28) ««-vvvvvveennnnnn. 1
J503  MSO3A0703  TUH{& ) «-vvvvveennnnnans Presser bar guide -----++reeervnnn 1
J504  M9055105C¢ W 4T Bk 6 «vvvvveenn Washer 6 «--vecvevrvniiiiianiiian 4
J505  MSO3ATST2  WAREN % «vvrevvrrcnnrenns SPriNE *vvrrrveerensrsaisnecennns, 1
Jo06  MGI0BO265 #HIF 94 % «vvvvvveninennn Presser bar holder «»eevvvvvvnnnnn. 1
J507  M91506001 A3y 15/64(28) X6 +------ Sorew 15/64.(28) X6 «+vvereeeieeis 1
J508  MF10A0267  HHIFK 944k «vevvvrvvenann. Presser bar bushing «-««vcvovvveeens 1
J500  MBOOA2454 %' 8 veveenninnniieniaenn, SHATL «vrvrvrrerermrneneneeerannssn 1
J510  MSO3A0262 AHIK M wovicevnresiernnns Presser Dar «« -« cececearenenaenans 1
J511  M90922002  E345°9/64(40) X8 «v------ Screw 9/64(40) X8 =rrecernrrriinnn 1
J512 MV3OAI256 HHI(P2) «rvvvrvvernnnns Stepping foot ($2) +++rseiaeensn. 1
Jo13  M91058004  SW-PW9$7" 59{fA %/ M4 x 6 - SCrew MAXE »ovrrverrnnrsrncnnnnnne 2
J514  MG30AOI54  FUb{h § ~vvveereenneinns GUide plate «««r o rrerreveraeenen 1
J515  MGBOB1222  {RIMF  covvrevnrennneenn. Thread releasing cam «-«««-««««--e- 1
J516  MI0415060  fRahst’ s reeevrrrennnnnns Thread releasing pin »-=rreeeeveen 1
J517  M91225015  ©34Y° % v9% 3/16(28) X5.5  Screw 3/16(28) X5.5 «+revveeerreen. 1
J518  MB60E0252  #HI7H LN —H34F «---vn--.. Lifting lever «««-ceosetennnsrrnens. 1
Jo19  MO0511065 E A HbS9 6 -covvvvnrnnnns E-Type retaining ring 6 »«-ceccveve 1
J520  MSTAATO10  UUh «evrenrrnrivnecnnnnns LinK = - cermtensneneneneenonien.n, 1
U521 M91002017 39" w4 MM U9 11/64 (40) Bolt 11/64(40) -« -rerevvvnrnrnnnn. 1
J522  MST4A3950 LA = rvrevvernnrnnnnannns LEVEF »+esereectsnanarnessonnenens 1
Jb23  M95001021  ouh47+94k Mk M5X16 ----- Bolt MSX 16 rovvvrerracevinnnnn... 1
J524  MB60E3519  O-%Y-YL/4F H38F --ovennn Rotary solenoid assy =«e-reenven-.. 1
J525  M94006021  DuhATHYEhi%s MAXE « -+ SCPew MAXG «ccrrrvmeeeerarnniinnn. 1
J526  MOOBOT053 W AY B K 6 +orvvvereennnn SPIiNg WASher 6 ««»rreerereenenen, 2
J527  MOI571045 F9b ME crvrvvrrevonnennns NUE MB » v v vmrrrerenenenrnenennnnens 2
J528  MATOABATE H B d +vvvvrcrnreenarenns T 2
J529  MB60A0626 =-F M"—F --reeeeeeenen Finger protegtor ««---c-erivauannans 1

17



i 2 #4E (D
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (I

562 561 530

18



FNlog- ggf;i";: I} % Description ?ﬁ;
K561  MSO3A6154  T7ut{d #7347 «vvevvvernnes Spring guide assy *eeersriieann

K562  M91210002 E33%y" 3/16(28) X10 ------ Screw 3/16(28) X 10 +cvervvvevnarae. 2
K563  M90301064 A7 Uuht'y 3X8 «vv----- Spring pin 38 «revveiviiinnait, 1
K565  MSOSA0765 A RIFuah b «oevvrervens Bell crank guide ««rv-vrrevevnvasn 1
K566  MGIOBOAT1 Q0 vrrveerrrmensennenenens ROIIEE trrrrrreerernsnennnennvnns 1
K567  M90507063 #HIy ")  vecreneniinann Bell crank guide pin »rrvreveeeann- 1
K568  M91681015  E3%Y° %" o+ 1/4(40) x12 Screw 1/4(40) X12 +--rcveevevevnnnn 1
K569  MGIOBOOTO  LUAUAY «vvevrrvrensvannas LinK = corermeroearnennnencaennennn. 1
K570  MSO2E0460 97 H34F «-evvevvnren.... Foot lifting rock shaft assy -:---- 1
K571 M91054004  SW-PWY%7" 594+~ £ M4 x 8 - Screw MAX8 «voereviiniian, 4
K572 MO1802045  $YP «vevvvvnrnecnrnnennnn NUL v v ovrerecnnramnneninnrrrennenss 1
K573  M91801035  9v33¥"9/32(28) X35 ««+--- Adjusting screw ««crsereiiaiinn.... 1
K574  MG30B1261  #HIFIpeys’( «-vvvvevenn. Bracket «-«r-revieiiniiiiail 1
K575  M94006021  ayh)Tiysbisy” M4Xx6 - .- Screw MAX6 -rrevrrrriiiieniiniinn 2
K576 ~ M91603003  7mk32%° 1/4(40) X 16 -+ - -+ Sorew 1/4(40) X 16 «-ccrrerreneeeenn 1
K577  MSO7A0463 ¥ 397 Y IrosF s -.-... Foot lifting crank (right) «««--:.- 1
K578  MO0624050  IH HH A 3 «-vvevverernns Washer 6 «-«-vvvrervinnieininnnn. 1
K579  M91551015  E7%Y % o+ M6x24 ----- Screw MEX 24 «oeceviveae iaiaaayen 1
K580 MF60AQT00 t')‘f‘w-‘\‘ F B T SDI’ [ T 1
K581  MG30BOT40  JIAF -« cvvvvvreensennenns FElt «cvvrrvrnenrannnnancnneneanss 1
K582  MG30A0T760  AUUUYY ceve-rsanann. ... Foot lifting eccentric «-+---vv-t-- 1
K583  M91606001  Mi%¥ 1/4(40) X6 =vece-ans Screw 1/4(40) X6 «-eceeeveeevniin 2
K584 ~ MG30BO384 LAy «-vvrevnerrenns Crank rod «««vrevesserseiannnnaen.. i
K585 MO1572045 U ¥+ 6X0.75 ----vvnnnnn U-nut 6X0.75 ++orerrrrmnrnannnanns 1
K586  MGIOBOT63 A MATUH wvrvveervernnians Bell Grank ««vcecrrreramnerenenanas 1
K587 ~ M91210002 £33/ 3/16(28) «r-vvvvens Screw 3/16(28) «+rrvevrreiiiiiiin. 2
K588  MSO3A2572  UATEN % «rrrrenrneeniean. SPPINE v verrmrrriemetiesininnnss 1
K589  MSO2A2352  $i5= vevrvvreerernnanneen. COIIAF *tvrrerereercararsneneanennsn 1
KBS0  MG30B0226  AHI{s¥¥r .- -vrvrvvnnnn Spring guide supporter -«c:conece. 1
K591  MG30A0833 ¥ 397 ¥ Ih x4h - vvvvvv-s Foot lifting rock shaft bushing --- 2
K592 M90325065 G #° 4FA0 9" 439 25 «vvve-- C~tYDE SNAD [INE 25 - crvorereenes 1

19



74 IN—EE
WIPER MECHANISM

20



FNlo% ggf"ri}ol‘ i} 2 Description ?ﬁ?
L602  M91058004  SW-PW7" 3e{+A" %/ M4 X6 - -+ Screw MXE «<vv-veeeaiiiiiiiaiiny 2
L604  M91054004  SW-PHYS7 574+ 25 MAXS - Screw MAXS ««ererrvererneiiainann, 5
1605  MBBOA4BOT  FUSHAS «vvecvmnrernnnanns Brackeb « -+ »rvrrerrorensnnnennieens 1
L606  MB6OE4519  m-4Y-YL/{} 934F «cvvovvvn- Rotary solenoid assy -«+-«+vreeenss 1
L607  M90318050 #'H & 3 «rrvreveranrennnn Washer 3 ««ecorevrrmrrnrnnrnrinens 2
608  MU0307053 W AH A E 3 coeeernnnnnens SPring Washer 3 ««eeeeveenneennennn 9
L609  MBOBT5045 Fyb M3 rrvrerrvreverecnss NUE M3 cevveerncmnnennnreneeenne, 2
L610  MO0B02003  IMET4Y 1/8(44) X4.5 «+--- Sorew 1/8(44) X4.5 «vveerrrennenns. 4
L611  MSO2E0983 AR H44934F «vevvvevenanns Wiper clank <+« rrevveannianaas 1
L6312  MSOSED981 D4/ =T wessssernsunenss Wiper crank ««--reeeee-- e 1
L613  MBGOEQO82 4N =8 {H38F «reveverenns Wiper bracket =receerecavrriiinann, 1
L615  WSOBAI530  MAN =0° 8 wvvrvervreeenns Wiper Shaft ++-ereeererannsmnnnnsn. 1
L616  M91057020 myhdTHudbsisy” M3 x4 »». .. Screw M3X4 «---ccnrireriniianans 1
L617  MSO3A3980 J{I = svervrerrneninianes Wiper +eceetrseroeeaciinniianeennns 1
L618  MBOOEO270 43k JUR{9FHTET +-vvvvnve Halt switch assy =+« +ereseeereanes 1
L619  MBSOAOOIS 0N AU «orevvernnnnn. SNap Fing +=vrervmrernnessinnsns. 1
L910  MB6OE3339 HN' 4345774 -9%) «------ Cover assy (with buzzer) --------.: 1

21



M a7, X-YixtHaRRItR
LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM

728 (718) (706) 713 730 (718% (730). (718}

721 (718) 722 (718) 727 (303) 4

{ (= >
708 718 717 719 720 e (s {

S N
‘t & L 75 Y
706 3—!:; ‘
e SN
71 N
710 |
707 e 764 .
= 731(730)
o (718) —
703 ; ~ > (718) "~ _ B ‘
M _ sy (B = (750) Al 758
738 = I ()
) . [ (718?//‘(_706)\g _ &3 S
757
L (7187
- T
o = 1
736 _ .
(730) [1 22 747 746 748 706 702
740
733 741 742 744 743 752
753 754 755 756 (718}

22



Fig #&a—F - HE
No.  Parts No AR & Description | ‘}:‘;‘::
M701  MS14AOTA0  TIMP -cvvevrrovnrnnsneans Felt vrreeroesresnnnnnnrsroionennn 1
N702  MSOTASTO6  AME +vvvrrvnrvrvneecnnnn Holder +rrrevenmrecanaenenennneennn, 1
M703  MSOTAOTAD  TJIMb rvvvevrevrnennennnns Felt «ovrreerrnmeirnnuecinnneeennss 1
M704  MST4A4688 A 47" +evrvrvrnnrrnrnens. Pipe =+eersrrrneornnnnenniieniianas 1
M705  MST4AOTA8 EE «-vvvvrverrrrnornnnnns Oil braid +-eeoeerrrersienneriennn. 1
M706  MO1058004  SW-PWY47" 33{+A %/ N4 x6 - Screw MAX6 «« - et 8
M707  MFOOA2780  #BE +-vvvrvernvrireenens Holder «reveerrverornnnrrnnnennnns 1
M708  MO1107002  t3%5°11/64(40) X5.5 «---- Screw 11/64(40) X5.5 -«vverveenins 2
M709  MS14A0780  AMH = «-vvveernvicnrnenes Holder ««eovveervrnonnnoniniriinann, 1
M710  MSOTATTA0  TIRF svrevrvcncnnernennns Felf rorreennrorsronnnnnneenenninn, 1
M711  MSTAA4148 EE +-vvrmcnvrnnrnernenans Oil braid »-«rrrrerrrnmerrnnrieans, 1
M712  MBBOADEBS I 47 +vvrevrrevanernnnn PIDE *eevrmrnnrsrreniiaaere., 1
M713  MBBOATT80  AMH = covenvrnrinerenanns Holder «vreeertrerternneriaaeennnn, 1
M714  MBBOAT6S88 AW {7 ~vrvrerrenrnnrununs Pipe «rrrrrernnantiiacaaiiieniine, 1
M715  MBG0AGIA8 EE +-c-vvvvvrvrneennnnans Oil braid r-« oerreeeneerineeienns. 1
M717  MSO3A2780 #ME = «vveveveneneninnnn. Holder »rvrreesrerenoneenernnnnuce.. 1
M718  M91054004  SW-PWY%7° 53{1A 4/ M4 %8 - Screw MAXB --cvrereriiiiiiii 20
M719  MFE0A0742 74 +vrvrneiiinnnieiinnnn. Cap " rrrererrr i 1
M720  MF10A2740  TIMb +ovvvvevcenennenenns FElt «rvrevmmrrrrnennneerrronennnes 1
M721  MBE0AOTS0  AMH = +-vvvvvnniniinnnnns Holder ««ovevroeesrnniiianeeanannns 1
M722  MS14A1620  +40u9Y97° NK—4N -----c--- Nylon clip NK=4N -----rrevvevnnnnns 1
M723  MS14A0688 N T ~vvvvrernrrenensnss Pipe «revrrerereertntiirariaiiaa.. 1
M724  MSTAATT48  EE »+vrvvreecarnreneenn. Oil braid «=«vrrvrrreeeearneaneenns 1
M725  MST4A1688 W4T «vrvvrennnrenennnns ey B 1
M726  MST4AZ14B  EE «rvvvvmrrnccrnrrneenns 0il brajd »-ereeerseeneennconenune. 1
M727  MB60A2780 &B4' i evrininiiiiininnnn Holder -« :eereversannernnneesnnea. 1
M728 MS14A4620  +4Du992° NK-8N :-:«c---- Nylon ctip NK=8N «:ccvceeeanaranain 1
M730  MS14A0620  +4Ov9Y97" NK-5N «v-evrnen Nylon clip NK=6N «--coeveriernenann 4
M731  MS14A2620  +40v9Y97° NK-3N --:oc---- Nylon clip NK-3N -::ecvrevceeenne.. 1
M734  NST4AT688 I AT +vvvevvenrvenenennn Pipe »retereeereraennrarnriennnnnes 1
M735  MSTAABTAB  EE «vvvvvcrvrvernrnnennas Oil braid »-veveerverrernnrsnnnnnes 1
M736  MN10AC135 T7°33F KB-30 «¢v-vvvv--s Oil gauge »«errrveevennninniae.,. 2
M738  MST4B1688 147" Lofd «-cvvevnnrrrn- PiDE =+ xvemnrrreteene e enaeiaans ]
M739  MS14B3688 A {7 (ALY «-vvvnens Pipe crrrremrreenrnnrennsiiiiiinss 1
M740  MS14B0148  E® (AT b4 1) «revvvvnncn. Oil braid «««vrrreereniiiicnennn. i
M741  MS14A5688 1 47" (YAY HeQI) +vvvvne- Pipe toevrermrerarararnnnineaniss 1
M742  MS14A6148 k¥ (B 9-3I) «vvvcvnensn Oil braid -««rrververrniaviiaaansn 1
M743  NMST4B2688 A {7 (HT-3F ) «vevven-n- Pipe *errrremerrarnrncnenitionen.s. 1
M744  MST4A9148 k¥ (hv-3#") «vevrverrvonn Oif braid -« orrrereneaaanrnnnn 1
M745  MST4A3688 A 47 cerrrnrenroernennns PIpE =i raant i, 1
M746 MS14AB148 B +-virrrneciiiivinnena, Oif braid =« v errrrireaniinnnns 1
M747  MST4A3780 #A% --vvevrvnriiiiiiinns Holder »«-vverrerneransnnnninenenns 1
M748 MF60ABT40  JIAF - v vvvriiiiania, Felt +vrreviiiiniiiiiiiiiniianannnn 1
M752  MSOTAB796  #AH +-veverevrirravurnns HOlder =«veverrrnnrrnmnsnienesnnnns 1
M753  M90861004  SW-PWY%7° 39{fA" % M3 x 8 - SOrew MIXB +rrevaeeererannnnnnanns 4
M754  MBOOAD4OE  Huiad «vvvveveviioninns DEteCtor +orrrrrtririnriniaaaias 2
M755  M97316099  #ubaudh-7"8 () ----vvnvn Detector cable (0 +vvrvrveevrinnnn 1
M756  MB60AC408  #uvays { (X) «vvvrervvssn Detector bracket (X) «--c--v-vervnn 1
M757  NM97317099  #haydh-770 () «-evveren Detector cable (Y) «-vevrevvennn... 1
M758  MBBOADB3D 35748 +vvvvvrnrrnrnennns Holder plate ««+t-cerrerenenreieen. 1
M759  MB60A4339 YA uaudhn = -vevverinanas Detector cover (Y) --vrvvveecan... 1
M760  MB6OA1408 Detector bracket (Y) «-+cevvvvuvnn. 1

Y5uuayd 4 coeveinnniinn,

23



CABLE COMPONENT

N BCirBafR

801

802

803

806

805

24



I:I\Ilog. gﬁii—;}: i A Description ié?
N8O1  WB60A4780 3-F 7 9va PG-13 +vveceres Cord holder «««-vcrverevaniicnin.a 1
N80Z  MB6OA3780 3-b 7 wy1 PG-Q --vvvvv-- Cord holder =+rerrrevnnernnnannnnns 2
N803  MB6OAS339 Pn uhn - «+vvvevvianiins, COVET +#rerrvrmernransnasnresrnenes 1
N804  MB60A0366  +4y7" NA-407 --«vvvvvren. Screw adapter -«::-revesieiiiiiin, 4
N805  MB60A2352 A~ ~% NB-400 -+ricevrenns Spacer -rerceeriiiiiiiiiia 4
NBOE  M95003096 7" Wubn VH38F «vvvrvrn- . Print circuit board ««-«-vvecenreen 1
N807  MB60AS601  2#H4MUYH{s «vvvveveannat. Connector panel ««vvevvrvnennenn. 1
N8OS  NMS1054004  SW-PW9%)" 53{+A" 3" M4 X8 - Screw MgX8 «--vvevrrieniniiiiiii, 1
N809  N91057004  SW-PWI¥7" 5314+A" $%° M4 x 20 Sorew MAX20 vvevrrvneernaecinnns. 4
N810  M71725402  h-7 B(Iu3-%") <vvvevacrrs Cable (Encoder) +rerreerrrrerarniens 1



B 57— JILEER
TABLE & STAND

26



Fl\llog. glﬁii_NoF AR % Descrintion t‘%ﬁ
P1 MBEOAOSO5  FUqh rrvreecirnenrunnnn. Table top r-rrreererrrerieenionn. 1
P2 MBEOACTIO  EE5 Y «vvvvrvncnrnnncnses DEQWEE * v« vcreeenoernerrnnsnnnensnn 1
P3 MBEOA305T Ll rrvrvrvsnsnereienenns RAIT reevrormrnmrstnrnnrnciennnen, )
P4 NO0406040 PH5EI2) G4.5X38 ----- SCrew ¢4.5X38 «evrvverrernernen, 4
P5 MB60AD36B  H4RH= vvrrevrrnrennsennes CASEEN +++vrvrrrmsnmraaeatanennennnn 4
PO80  MBEOECI50 344 (A38F) «vrvvrvrrnrenes LEE @SSY +rvervrrrrrnasiorrrssrrens 1

27



ACCESSORIES

Q RS

28



Fig

MEa—F

No. Parts No i & Description ﬁg;:
01 MBEOADSE0  EUY vevvevrnernninnnnnn, Hinge »+oveetmrvnmnennaaiiianacas, 2
a2 M96009021  ayhiTHy3E Ak M6X16 - - - Screw MBX 16 «-cvrvvinrarianina.. 4
Q3 M96011021  avh)THYAE Wb MEX50 ----- Screw M6X50 «--vcverieniiiin 4
G4 MOO0B630050  Myah h 2 vevrerervirenes Flat washer ¢6.5X $18-1.2T +----- 4
a5 MI0624053 W R H 26 cceevraerens Spring washer 6 +«-ccvrvviininainn 4
a6 MO1575045 Fub 6 «cvvenernrerinerins NUL 6 =+ vveermnrnnonnnrinennennansn 4
08 MS02A0128  3vun DPX17 #18 ---vv--- Needle DPX17 #18 «--vrvvvreennnnn 4
09 M86CAOFSW  79ba{¥F PLK-BFT-1 .-.-.. Foot switch PLK-BFT-1 -«e-vvvvnvnt. 1
Q10 MST4A0797  #2 74Bh ~covrevrenieannn Film sheet reeererererninnnnnenas. 1
a1 M20513065 Eb 4b47 2.5 =vvvvvrenrnen Snap ring 2.5 =rreereeieiiiiinn 5
Q12 NSO1A1976  Oyhd% dLuF 4 -ccvvenenens Hexagonal wrench 4 -«-v--vvnvvennes 1
Q13 MFO1A0976 DYhd& GLoF 3 «vvcvvvevnes Hexagonal wrench 3 «--«--covvvennn. 1
Q14  MFOCA1976 DUAYK HLVF 2.5 - -vvvvnen Hexagonal wrench 2.5 ««eeteseserens 1
Q15 MS10A0976 ouyhYk HLuF 1.5 «--vcvenn- Hexagonal wrench 1.5 «+«veeeee.--.. 1
Q16 MBO2A1608 45" W0 (Ga) --rvvvenvnnns Screw driver (small) ««-e-vevveaee. 1
Q17 MBOZA0G08 34 M9y (Fap) «-rvrreenn-n Screw driver (middie) +-+ev-eeveve 1
QI8  MFO1A0565  hob Faobyy™ «-vvvvvneenn. Speed command disk adjuster --:---- 1
Q19 MMI0AT479 AN F T S 10XT4 «-vvre- SpANNEr 10X 14 <« e ererrrreerenesis ’
Q20 MATOADI23 & E'Y +vvrrrrarencnecnens BOBDIN «+cvvrrrrereacnenennnnnnnnns 3
021 MSO3A0417 T AU +rvvvevvennrrnnennes THFE +revemtncaneaanananriannenen 1
Q22 MB60A0990  YATLIOYE  4F 4AD +rrrrrees Floppy disc (system) »»ore- sssveeie 1
Q23 MBGOAT1990 F —4709k" 4T 4R «vvennens Floppy disc (data) «::eeeveveeccan. 1
024  MBBOEOT776 A BMIN = «rrevvreonsenen-s BElt GOVEP -+rtecesrreeeneeancnrres 1
025  MF40EO193  {FSF4° 1 93872 «vvveevnnn Thread stand assy. -ve-ce-voc--o--. 1
Q26 MRI0AQ734 B =—4hn = evvvrervnein... Polyethylene cover «--«::eoeeeeeuann 1
027 MF10A0T49  77°34Y - revcanneansn Oiler filled With oil «=evreoeveen. 1
028  MBGOAOAIO A AUYT A cvrveernrnrenins RUDDEF GUSHION =+ v esrrsneennennan. 6
Q29 MB6OEO131 T F9EHZEF e Oil pan »rrreereenianniiinine, 1
Q30  MO0001083  RAFYT M vvrvrvmrenrnrenees Staple trrerrrirerneeiie i 7
@31 MMIOAO3TE 1) «ercevrnnennrnnaennns ChAiN  ~reerrrrrrrsanrnsnerensnene, 1
Q32 MS10A0777 V A'RL MB1 «vevvirennnnn V-belt M5T ~-vvvvrvnvnniannnnnonat, 1
034 MF20A0‘|30 7)“ 5t" VI T Ol | reserVOi V' oeeseeesrttsosesanann ‘I
Q35  MOT310090 A= f «cvvvevrenrrnsenres CAD@ *rrvrrrerr e e ads 1
036 M9OT7320090 A=T' R crvrnrraeiacnienen. CalI@ *+rrrrrrerrnrnrieenenrasnenns 1
Q37 MOT318009  H=T f +vvevvcmrrnenrencns CaABIE +rrrrrrrrmenreraeaiananans 1
Q38  MFOOAO608 ¥ 37/ (4 4) «vrvrrnvenns, Screw driver (large) rrevrvvveen-.. 1
Q39 MAIOAIBI3 P HHT vevvecenrninnn.s Head stay ««eeecrrreererenannnnn. 1
040  MSOBA2776 A MM = (8) -revveraennn Belt cover (8) -r-vevrveerienninans 1
4 MB6OAG6OT A RMIN -PJ9HE{E vt Brackel +esvvrrerrrinnniniinennnnas 1
Q42 M90625050 W A F MB vvv-rvvvernrs Washer 6 «-vereervvenrannnneinnn, 2
Q43 N9O0409041  IMESRS 4.5X20 «rvne--- HOOd SCreW 4. 5X20 «ervvrerreeenne 2
044 M91059004  SW-PW7" 53{1A 3% MAX12 - Screw MAX 12 «vvvvvveniieiiiininnas 2
(45  M91056004  SW-PWoPHa" ' M4x 10 ---- Screw MAX10 »vvvvvveiiiniaina, 5
Q46  MB60A1691 A" Y% (HoU44.v3%) -----e: Clamp pad (Feed plate.small) --«--- 2
Q47 MB6OAOGOT N Y&y C(HOUM4.5°4) «-vvrv- Clamp pad (Feed plate. large) «----- 2
Q48  MB60A3691 A uky (I Yal) --vveenns Clamp pad (Work holder.small) «:--- 2
Q49 MB6OA2691 n" 9%y (HYL. 97 4) +vvvvvres Clamp pad (Work holder. large) --:-- 2
@51 MB60A0201 VRN UL LY I Cord tie reeremsornacarennnnnnens 2
052  MBEOAD420  IT4H° reeervrriiiiinnn Tie ROlder ««rvveererrreenenenannn, 2
@53 MI0306041  FRENFY" v Wood screw 3. 1X16 «---vevevniannn 4



R 72 gr—y
OPTION PARTS

o
R
o
@

s 2]

8

30

8.5



Fl\llf ggi?s_éob = B Description ?}é?
R1 NSO3A0101  AY{H(HAE/3Y) 1.6 ---«-- Needle plate(for light) ¢1.6 «+:-- 1
R2 MS03A2101  mI{%(FYE/3%) ¢2.6 «----- Needle plate(for heavy) ¢2.6 ----- 1
R3 MST7A1120  +hh R (Fy&/39) -ovvvvevees Shuttle hook (for heavy) -«--vvevvre 1
R4 NSOTA1616  +hih" vAHI (FU/39) «ovvv--- Shuttle hook retainer (for heavy) -- 1
RS MV30A1256  +HAHI(9RE/39) «-vvvvvvves Stepping foot (for light) «vvvvvv--: 1
R6 MV35A0106 #3441 «--vvvvnenennnnan Stepping foot »+cvvevniniiiiiiii 1
R7 MSO3A0256  +hiYT 3 «----vvvvenannn Stepping foot @3 --oervvevriiianns 1
R8  MSO3AI256 HHAYT 2 -vvvvvvrrennnn Stepping FOOt B2 «vrevrrerereennns 1
R9 MA35A0256  THAHI @3 ----vvveinnnn Stepping foot @3 -ceeverereiiains 1
R10 MA3DA1256 THI¥I @2 «vvvvvveenennn. Stepping foot 2 »«evvevrinriiinnn 1
R1T  MSO4E1210  994bFadtyF (3) «vvvvvvens Thread tension regulator «-««:«:--- 1
R12  MBGOAT105  HHIh34F7 (U4 4) -ovvvvvvnns Work holder assy «-«cvesreeeseennn. 1
R13  MBBOAI272 93 4) --vvmernernn Feed plate «--vrveeremrevmnnien.s 1
R14  MF10A1245  Iu24n (3" YFuyavady) «---- Spring (for pretension) -« c-c+vvas 1
R15  NN10A3245  Iua{n 2 (92{bFantvd3d) - -- Spring (for thread tension regulator 1
R16  MSO3A0I81  AFTUF{(93) ~vrvvvvvenennn, Thread guide assy rrrrvemrrnevnenn, 1

31






=EFEEMRASH

T100 ERBTABEAOARZ-2-3(ZERHELEL)

BE 3 I ARSFRORACA--3(SHBELL) RRODRI6-362
W SEEMR T46! BEBARCRBE- 114 SEEQ5)TI2-2208
Brkites FEFMEHRASH

TN ERBBREEBEIEI-15-15 «eorrrerersemstrssesssinisssssssisissnisssssssssessesses (03)5396-6359 (14
KR R 3t TR KERMRIEBR-1-4FARRE S E—LIIF) et (06)390-3408 (22D
L E X - 740 BIERMPER2-2-2(BEE L Z—LIVRIEIF) - (05)211-1222(1F%
2

B T JE - TH5 IEETEEEEE - 1-12 crereerersereeensensrenss s (092)551-9704 (1£38)
EHMERARRILY R H—
Tgaa-nl wefﬁg“zﬁgs—gl—4o ................................................ (0222)86-9328

MEE(9510)  TOENBIME, 1956 10AORFTT. &5, BI N R LIREHEENT 22 Lad 0 TOTI TR 50, 1995F10 B 1ERK





